Introducid by Councilman

Ordinance No. 3/ Confeson

An Ordinance for Tax Levy of 5 Mills on each One Dollar Valuation of Property situated Within the Limits of the City of Warrenton, Oregon; for the Year 1905. Said Tax Levy to be for the General Fund of Said City.

The City Warrenton Does Ordain As Follows: Sec. 1 There shall be a tax of mills levied on each one Dollar assessed. valuation for the year 1905, on all taxable property situated within the limits of the City of Warrenton, Oregon, to be collected with other taxes by the County; the said tax when Collected to go to the General Fund of said City of Warrenton.

Sec. 2 It shall be the duty of the Auditor & Police Judge, to officially notify the County Clerk of Clatsop County, not later than Dec. 31st 1905, that the foregoing tax levy has been duly made by the City of Warrenton.

Passed the Common Council this 26 day of December 1905 Approved this 26 day of December 1905 S President President President President

by

Attest: Asv. Sij and son

Auditor & Police Judge

Sidochi